
 Australian Shepherd Club of America 
 Finals - Junior Showmanship Program 
 From 6/1/2010 thru 5/31/2011 
 
 Highest Score in Each Region 

 Handling 
 8 - 12 

 Region 1 -- JULIA MCNEILL -- 150.00 

 Region 2 -- BAYLEY WILLIAMS -- 903.00 

 Region 3 -- JAYCEE CARTMELL -- 235.00 

 Region 4 -- MCKAYLA SMITH -- 287.00 

 Region 5 -- MACKENZIE MOBLEY -- 947.00 

 Region 6 -- NATALIE REAMS -- 110.00 

 Region 7 -- NATHALIE KLEINHANS -- 187.00 

 13 - 17 

 Region 1 -- ZACHARY CHARRON -- 904.00 

 Region 2 -- KATELYN SCOTT -- 2,163.00 

 Region 3 -- AMANDA SCHULZ -- 450.00 

 Region 4 -- TAYLOR CRISMAN -- 812.00 

 Region 5 -- LESLEY BOX -- 853.00 

 Region 6 -- MORGAN CAMPBELL -- 587.00 
 

 Obedience 
 8 - 12 Novice 

 Region 4 -- RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER -- 259.00 

 Region 5 -- MITCH MILLER -- 251.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 Region 1 -- ELIZABETH OCKENDEN -- 188.00 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 228.50 

 Region 3 -- ELLEN REIS -- 238.50 

 Region 4 -- TAYLOR CRISMAN -- 245.50 

 13 - 17 Open 

 Region 6 -- MORGAN CAMPBELL -- 246.50 
 

 Working 
 8 - 12 Sheep 

 Region 2 -- SAHARA LOWRY -- 120.17 

 Region 5 -- BREANN ELLIS -- 118.17 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 Region 4 -- MARIE NEPSTAD -- 119.50 

 Region 5 -- SHELBY MCDANIEL -- 123.17 
 

 Open Working 
 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 70.50 

 Region 4 -- MARIE NEPSTAD -- 68.50 

 Region 6 -- MARK POWNALL -- 80.75 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 
 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 97.00 

 



 13 - 17 Started Sheep 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 67.67 

 Region 6 -- MARK POWNALL -- 79.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 73.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 102.00 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 Region 2 -- MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 58.50 

 

 High Score Junior 
 
 8 - 12 Handling 
 MACKENZIE MOBLEY -- 947.00 

 13 - 17 Handling 
 KATELYN SCOTT -- 2,163.00 

 Obedience Novice 
 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER -- 259.00 

 Obedience Open 
 MORGAN CAMPBELL -- 246.50 

 8 - 12  Working Junior Handler 
 SAHARA LOWRY -- 120.17 

 13 - 17  Working Junior Handler 
 SHELBY MCDANIEL -- 123.17 

 13 - 17  Open Working Junior Handler 
 MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 102.00 

 

 Overall High Score 
 Handling 
 KATELYN SCOTT -- 2,163.00 

 Obedience 
 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER -- 259.00 

 Working 
 SHELBY MCDANIEL -- 123.17 

 Open Working 
 MARY ALICE WISECARVER -- 102.00 

 

 All Around -- NONE 
 

 500 Club 
 LESLEY BOX 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL 

 ZACHARY CHARRON 

 BETHANY CHESKY 

 RACHAEL CHESKY 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN 

 ALLISON DYCHES 

 SAHARA LOWRY 



 MACKENZIE MOBLEY 

 KATELYN SCOTT 

 SHELBY SHANK 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS 

 

 Degree of Excellence 
 JESSICA BERGER - 1, 2 

 LESLEY BOX - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL - 1, 2, 3 

 ZACHARY CHARRON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 BETHANY CHESKY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 RACHAEL CHESKY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MALORY CHURCHILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 JESSICA DAVIS - 1 

 LAUREN DIRKSEN - 1, 2 

 ALLISON DYCHES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 BAILEY ERGER - 1, 2 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 GRACE FREEMAN - 1 

 KATIE GIBBS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 EMILEE HAYNES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SARAH ANN JACKSON - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MADELINE KINDLE - 1 

 NATHALIE KLEINHANS - 1, 2 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER - 1, 2 

 SAHARA LOWRY - 1, 2, 3, 4 
 

 ALISSA McCABE - 1 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL - 1, 2 

 JACOB MCKERVEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY - 1 

 JULIA MCNEILL - 1, 2 

 KATHERINE MENCHES - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MARIE NEPSTAD - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 LAURA VIOLA PEARSON - 1, 2 

 NATALIE REAMS - 1 

 ELLEN REIS - 1, 2, 3 

 MATHEW ROTH - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SERENA SAWYER - 1, 2 

 AMANDA SCHULZ - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 KATELYN SCOTT - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 SHELBY SHANK - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 CHLOE SIVESIND - 1 

 MCKAYLA SMITH - 1, 2, 3, 4 



 MEKENNA SMITH - 1, 2 

 MEGAN TEELING - 1 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS - 1, 2, 3, 4 

 MAREN WILLIAMS - 1, 2 
 

 Juniors Titling Their Dogs: 
 AGILITY 
 A-CH EVEREADY LEAP OF FAITH JJ-N JJ-N BETHANY CHESKY 

 EVERREADY PREMONITION RJ-N RJ-N BETHANY CHESKY 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N GJ-N ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N JJ-O ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 WESTERN HILLS TEXAS RANGER GJ-N JJ-O RJ-N RJ-N ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE 

 MOONWATER'S JA'MAICAN ME CRAZY GJ-N GJ-N CAROLINE GINTY 

 HOWLYN SOMETHING IN THE AIR GJ-N JJ-N RJ-N GJ-N MORGAN LYND 

 HOWLYN SOMETHING IN THE AIR GJ-N JJ-N RJ-N JJ-N MORGAN LYND 

 HOWLYN SOMETHING IN THE AIR GJ-N JJ-N RJ-N RJ-N MORGAN LYND 

 LYONSBROOK BEAMING BEAU GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O GJ-O DELANEY MADSEN 

 LYONSBROOK BEAMING BEAU GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O JJ-E DELANEY MADSEN 

 LYONSBROOK BEAMING BEAU GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O JJ-O DELANEY MADSEN 

 LYONSBROOK BEAMING BEAU GJ-O JJ-E RJ-O RJ-O DELANEY MADSEN 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP GJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP GJ-O SOREN SMAIL 
 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP JJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP JJ-O SOREN SMAIL 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP RJ-N SOREN SMAIL 

 RISINGSTAR LITTLE FLYING JAY CD JJ-N RJ-N JJ-N W. BENTON SWANSON 

 RISINGSTAR LITTLE FLYING JAY CD JJ-N RJ-N RJ-N W. BENTON SWANSON 

 ISTARI'S ZIGZAGGIN BI NITE OTDs STDcd GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E DNA-VP JJ-E-OP MEGAN WALL 
 

 CONFORMATION 
 CH THORNAPPLE HEY THERE DELILAH CD CH TAYLOR CRISMAN 

 A-CH SPRING FEVERS SHENANIGAN A-CH KATELYN SCOTT 

 CH SPRING FEVER GOT MY GAME ON DNA-VP CH KATELYN SCOTT 

 CH SPRING FEVERS MY O MY CH KATELYN SCOTT 

 CH SPRING FEVERS STEP UP DNA-VP CH KATELYN SCOTT 

 A-CH PSR TRU SENSATION @ THREE D A-CH MEGAN SIMS 

 CH CHANCES'R CHANCE OF A LIFETIME CH MEGAN SIMS 

 CH EAGLECREST'S TOUCH OF AN ANGEL DNA-VP CH BAYLEY WILLIAMS 
 

 OBEDIENCE 
 CH THORNAPPLE HEY THERE DELILAH CD CD TAYLOR CRISMAN 

 EVERWOOD'S ONE HONEST HEART CD CD SHIANNE DUNCAN 
 

 RALLY 
 CH AFTER ALL'S OUT HOBB KNOBBIN CDX JS-N JJ-N DNA-VP RE RA LESLEY BOX 

 CH AFTER ALL'S OUT HOBB KNOBBIN CDX JS-N JJ-N DNA-VP RE RE LESLEY BOX 

 CH AFTER ALL'S OUT HOBB KNOBBIN CDX JS-N JJ-N DNA-VP RE RN LESLEY BOX 

 CH SOUNDTRACK'S NO DOUBT CDX GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E-OP RAX RA ERICA ESCALADA 

 CH SOUNDTRACK'S NO DOUBT CDX GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E-OP RAX RAX ERICA ESCALADA 

 CH SOUNDTRACK'S NO DOUBT CDX GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E-OP RAX RN ERICA ESCALADA 

 CH SOUNDTRACK'S NO DOUBT CDX GJ-E JJ-E-OP RJ-E-OP RAX RNX ERICA ESCALADA 
 

  



 STOCK TRIAL 
 CH WOODLAKES BACK IN ACTION! STDd OTDs OTDs MEGAN SIMS 

 HALFMOON SMARTY PANTS STDs GJ-E JJ-E RJ-O DNA-VP STDs SOREN SMAIL 

  
 
 Handling 
 8 - 12 Novice 

 LOGAN ARSENAULT Region 6 2.00 

 ISAAK BONILLA Region 6 59.00 

 GRAYSON CALMES Region 5 30.00 

 ELISE CHENEVEY Region 2 2.00 

 ALYSSA CRIVELLO Region 2 10.00 

 ANNEKA MIKEL DAHLE Region 5 38.00 

 BREANN ELLIS Region 5 69.00 

 ERIN ERGER Region 3 67.00 

 JOSHUA FREEMAN Region 4 23.00 

 KATIE GIBBS Region 4 62.00 

 BRENNON GOANS Region 4 4.00 

 REGAN GOANS Region 4 5.00 

 KALEI HODGE Region 5 24.00 

 SARAH K. HUTTON Region 6 28.00 

 SHELBY A.  HUTTON Region 6 39.00 

 ABIGAL KEENEY Region 3 6.00 

 MADELINE KINDLE Region 4 123.00 

 AMANDA KRAUT Region 4 27.00 

 HUNTER LAMBKIN Region 2 30.00 

 REBECCA LAMPL Region 2 4.00 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 35.00 

 ZOE MATHIS Region 4 37.00 

 KATIELYN MILLER Region 5 32.00 

 ASHLEY RAU Region 1 2.00 

 ALEXIS REIDY Region 6 92.00 

 SUNRISE SCHULTZ Region 1 3.00 

 JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 44.00 

 SCOTT SHOCK Region 2 20.00 

 DARIN SINCLAIR Region 6 41.00 

 CHLOE SIVESIND Region 5 118.00 

 KALEIGH SMITH Region 4 3.00 

 JACLYN STEPHENSON Region 5 18.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 75.00 

 ADAM WITTA Region 4 4.00 

 8 - 12 Open 

 BECKY BERGER Region 1 52.00 

 ISAAK BONILLA Region 6 18.00 

 MALLORI BRYAN Region 5 85.00 

 JAYCEE CARTMELL Region 3 235.00 

 MEGAN CHURCHILL Region 2 283.00 

 JESSICA DAVIS Region 2 105.00 

 JOLENE DENZIN Region 3 95.00 

 LAUREN DIRKSEN Region 4 163.00 
 

 LIBBIE FLANAGAN Region 2 2.00 

 ADRIANA FRANCIOTTI Region 2 254.00 



 GRACE FREEMAN Region 4 136.00 

 KATIE GIBBS Region 4 192.00 

 SARAH ANN JACKSON Region 5 310.00 

 NATHALIE KLEINHANS Region 7 187.00 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 147.00 

 SAHARA LOWRY Region 2 722.00 

 NOAH MARTIN Region 1 96.00 

 MICHAELA MATKINS Region 6 35.00 

 ALISSA McCABE Region 2 122.00 

 MEGAN MCKERVEY Region 3 103.00 

 JULIA MCNEILL Region 1 150.00 

 LILY MENCHES Region 6 40.00 

 KATIELYN MILLER Region 5 37.00 

 MACKENZIE MOBLEY Region 5 947.00 

 KAYLA NEPSTAD Region 4 78.00 

 NATALIE REAMS Region 6 110.00 

 JOSIE  SCOONOVER-NELSON Region 4 21.00 

 LANAE SINGLETON Region 4 40.00 

 ALEXIS SIVESIND Region 5 92.00 

 MCKAYLA SMITH Region 4 287.00 

 MANDY SWANSON Region 6 70.00 

 W. BENTON SWANSON Region 6 57.00 

 KATE TEFFT Region 1 3.00 

 BAYLEY WILLIAMS Region 2 903.00 

 MADISON WILLIAMS Region 4 17.00 

 MAREN WILLIAMS Region 5 167.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 KALIE ADAMS Region 5 78.00 

 CHRISTINA BEACHAM Region 4 10.00 

 SUMMER COOK Region 3 5.00 

 BAILEY ERGER Region 3 59.00 

 ALLI GREEN Region 4 20.00 

 EMILEE HAYNES Region 2 58.00 

 ELIZABETH OCKENDEN Region 1 53.00 

 HAILEY RAU Region 1 20.00 

 MATTHEW REIS Region 3 17.00 

 MATHEW ROTH Region 1 167.00 

 MCKINLEY SCHULTZ Region 3 24.00 

 ALLORA SCOTT Region 1 5.00 

 SARAH SCOTT Region 1 3.00 

 MEGAN TEELING Region 4 99.00 

 SARA WILKERSON Region 3 56.00 

 SAMANTHA  WURZBACHER Region 2 10.00 

 13 - 17 Open 
 

 JESSICA BERGER Region 2 196.00 

 LESLEY BOX Region 5 852.00 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL Region 6 587.00 

 ROSIE CANFIELD Region 2 35.00 

 ZACHARY CHARRON Region 1 904.00 

 BETHANY CHESKY Region 4 528.00 

 RACHAEL CHESKY Region 4 548.00 

 MALORY CHURCHILL Region 2 327.00 

 KELSEY CORN Region 5 3.00 



 TAYLOR CRISMAN Region 4 812.00 

 ALLISON DYCHES Region 5 581.00 

 BAILEY ERGER Region 3 110.00 

 EMILEE HAYNES Region 2 378.00 

 HALEY LOWRIE Region 1 39.00 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL Region 5 198.00 

 JACOB MCKERVEY Region 2 272.00 

 KATHERINE MENCHES Region 6 477.00 

 SAMANTHA A MICELI Region 4 69.00 

 MARIE NEPSTAD Region 4 253.00 

 DEMI PAINTER Region 6 35.00 

 ANNA JANE PEARSON Region 1 64.00 

 LAURA VIOLA PEARSON Region 1 156.00 

 EMILY PRINCE Region 1 4.00 

 ELLEN REIS Region 3 245.00 

 MATHEW ROTH Region 1 231.00 

 SERENA SAWYER Region 4 151.00 

 DANIELLE SCHMITT Region 4 30.00 

 AMANDA SCHULZ Region 3 450.00 

 KATELYN SCOTT Region 2 2163.00 

 SARAH SCOTT Region 1 54.00 

 SHELBY SHANK Region 2 668.00 

 MEKENNA SMITH Region 1 164.00 

 MEGAN TEELING Region 4 19.00 

 BRENNA WELCH Region 4 43.00 

 Obedience 
 8 - 12 Novice 

 SHIANNE DUNCAN Region 5 185.00 

 KATIE GIBBS Region 4 205.50 

 RILEY LAUTENSCHLAGER Region 4 259.00 

 MITCH MILLER Region 5 251.00 

 MCKAYLA SMITH Region 4 220.00 

 13 - 17 Novice 

 TAYLOR CRISMAN Region 4 245.50 

 BAILEY ERGER Region 3 198.00 

 ELIZABETH OCKENDEN Region 1 188.00 
 

 ELLEN REIS Region 3 238.50 

 MATTHEW REIS Region 3 218.50 

 MCKINLEY SCHULTZ Region 3 236.50 

 MEGAN SIMS Region 2 219.00 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 228.50 

 13 - 17 Open 

 MORGAN CAMPBELL Region 6 246.50 

 Open Working Junior 
 13 - 17 Started Ducks 

 MARIE NEPSTAD Region 4 68.50 

 MARK POWNALL Region 6 80.75 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 70.50 

 13 - 17 Advanced Ducks 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 97.00 

 13 - 17 Started Sheep 



 MARK POWNALL Region 6 79.00 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 67.67 

 13 - 17 Advanced Sheep 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 73.00 

 13 - 17 Advanced Cattle 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 102.00 

 13 - 17 Started Cattle 

 MARY ALICE WISECARVER Region 2 58.50 

 Working Junior Handler 
 8 - 12 Sheep 

 BREANN ELLIS Region 5 118.17 

 SAHARA LOWRY Region 2 120.17 

 13 - 17 Sheep 

 SHELBY MCDANIEL Region 5 123.17 

 MARIE NEPSTAD Region 4 119.50 
 
 
 


